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 Public Information Statement 

 Spotter Reports 

 National Weather Service Mount Holly NJ 

 314 PM EST Thu Feb 08 2018 

  

 The following are unofficial snow/sleet and freezing rain 

 observations taken for the storm that affected our region on 

 Wednesday, February 7, 2018. Appreciation is extended to all who 

 provided these reports. This summary also is available on our home 

 page at our home page at weather.gov/phi 

  

 ********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 

  

 LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    

                      SNOWFALL           OF  

                      /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 

  

 DELAWARE 



  

 ...New Castle County... 

    New Castle County Ai     T   100 PM  2/07  ASOS                     

  

 NEW JERSEY 

  

 ...Atlantic County... 

    Atlantic City Intl A     T   100 PM  2/07  ASOS                     

  

 ...Burlington County... 

    Florence               0.3  1000 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Mount Holly WFO        0.2  1031 AM  2/07  Sleet and snow           

    Mount Laurel           0.1   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Burlington Twp           T   624 AM  2/07  Snow and sleet           

  

 ...Hunterdon County... 

    3 E Flemington         2.1   821 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

    3 ENE High Bridge      2.0   630 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 ESE Alpha            1.5   630 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 N Clinton Twp.       1.5   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lebanon                1.4  1130 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          



    3 SW Hampton           1.0   615 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 WNW Cloverhill       1.0   630 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Frenchtown             1.0   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 NE High Bridge       0.7   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Flemington         0.5   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SSE Annandale        0.5   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Mercer County... 

    1 SSE Princeton        0.3   800 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    1 ENE Pennington       0.2   830 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 NE Hamilton Twp      0.1   700 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 WSW Robbinsville T   0.1   745 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    Ewing                  0.1   835 AM  2/07  Social Media             

  

 ...Middlesex County... 

    3 SE New Brunswick     0.3   800 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

    3 NE South Brunswick   0.3   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Edison                 0.3   900 AM  2/07  Newspaper                

    5 NE Old Bridge Twp.   0.2   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Morris County... 



    Green Pond             2.0  1257 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    1 W Green Pond         1.8   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Butler                 1.7  1207 PM  2/07  Snow changing to sleet   

    1 ESE Franklin         1.6   115 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    2 ESE Denville Twp     1.6   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Denville               1.6   445 PM  2/07  Meteorologist            

    Mine Hill Twp.         1.6   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Mine Hill Twp. ENE     1.5   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Randolph Twp.      1.5   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    5 W Fairfield          1.5   718 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Parsippany             1.5   700 PM  2/07  Meteorologist            

    5 SE Dover             1.4   900 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SW Randolph Twp      1.3   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Rockaway               1.2   815 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    3 W Livingston         1.2   730 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Mount Arlington        1.1   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 WSW Riverdale        1.1  1200 PM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    1 ESE Roxbury Twp      1.0  1020 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 NNW New Providence   1.0  1000 PM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    Succasunna             1.0  1020 AM  2/07  Social Media             

    3 S Green Pond         1.0  1015 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 



    7 ESE Stanhope         0.7   655 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 W Mendham            0.3   845 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Somerset County... 

    Bernards Twp.          1.5   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Millstone River At B   1.0   545 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

    Basking Ridge          1.0   930 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    4 SSE Martinsville     0.5   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 SE Hillsborough Tw   0.3   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 NNW Franklin Twp.    0.3   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 NE Franklin Twp.     0.3   600 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 ENE Franklin Twp     0.2   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SSE Warren Twp.      0.2   800 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    6 SW Franklin Twp.     0.1   750 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Sussex County... 

    Montague               2.9   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Wantage                2.5   749 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    1 S Vernon Valley      2.5   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    1 SE Sussex            2.2   700 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

    2 SW Wantage Twp.      2.0   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 



    Highland Lakes         1.9  1200 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    3 SE Hardyston Twp     1.6   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Hardyston Twp          1.6  1140 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Warren County... 

    4 NE Columbia          2.0   600 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Blairstown Twp     1.9   600 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Blairstown             1.7  1202 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    4 NE Hope              1.7   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Allamuchy              1.6  1115 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    2 ENE Pleasant Valle   1.5   600 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Alpha              1.3   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Greenwich Twp          1.3  1044 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    Stewartsville          1.1   900 AM  2/07  Social Media             

    Bridge                 0.1   700 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

  

 PENNSYLVANIA 

  

 ...Berks County... 

    Hamburg                4.8   800 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

    Huffs Church           1.7   954 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          



    1 SW Bernville         1.5   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 E Oley               1.2   800 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    2 SW Mohrsville        1.1   830 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    5 WSW Reading          1.0   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 SW Reading           0.9   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Lincoln Park           0.9   700 PM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Bucks County... 

    Springtown             1.5   745 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

    Kintnersville          1.0   953 AM  2/07  Social Media             

    Furlong                0.4  1020 AM  2/07  Snow/Sleet               

    4 W Doylestown         0.1   900 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

  

 ...Carbon County... 

    3 N Danielsville       2.7   800 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    3 WSW Lehighton        2.0   630 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Jim Thorpe             2.7   900 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    4 NE Lehighton         1.5   800 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

  

 ...Chester County... 

    Pughtown               0.3   700 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 



    Glenmoore              0.2   700 AM  2/08  Co-Op Observer           

  

 ...Lehigh County... 

    1 SW Newhard           3.1   828 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Germansville           2.5  1055 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Neffs                  2.1  1223 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    1 S Allentown          1.8   935 AM  2/07  Meteorologist            

    Lehigh Valley Intl A   1.8   100 PM  2/07  ASOS                     

    1 ESE Neffs            1.8   826 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    New Tripoli            1.8  1000 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Salisbury Twp          1.5  1014 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Catasauqua             1.1   230 PM  2/07  Social Media             

  

 ...Monroe County... 

    Tobyhanna              5.0  1130 AM  2/07  Public                   

    Pocono Summit          3.8  1100 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Mount Pocono           3.6   400 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Long Pond              3.5  1154 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Pocono Pines           3.0  1200 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Gilbert                2.5  1128 AM  2/07  Dept of Highways         

    Cresco                 1.5  1208 PM  2/07  Dept of Highways         



    Analomink              1.5  1207 PM  2/07  Dept of Highways    

    1 N Rossland           2.6   730 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS  

  

 ...Montgomery County... 

    Gilbertsville          1.1   930 AM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    Graterford             0.7   930 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Northampton County... 

    3 WNW Portland         2.3   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Bushkill Twp           2.0  1115 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Martins Creek          1.6   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Bushkill Center        1.5   945 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Philadelphia County... 

    Franklin Institute     0.2   930 AM  2/07  Co-Op Observer           

    Philadelphia Intl Ai   0.2   100 PM  2/07  ASOS                     

  

  

 ***********************STORM TOTAL ICE*********************** 

  

 LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS                    



                           ICE           OF  

                      /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 

  

 DELAWARE 

  

 ...Kent County... 

    Dover Air Force Base     T   756 AM  2/07  AWOS                     

  

 ...New Castle County... 

    New Castle County Ai  0.01   100 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 NEW JERSEY 

  

 ...Burlington County... 

    South Jersey Airport  0.02   954 AM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

    Joint Base Mdl           T   756 AM  2/07  AWOS                     

    Mount Holly WFO          T  1031 AM  2/07  NWS Office               

  

 ...Cumberland County... 

    Millville Muni Airpo  0.02   954 AM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  



 ...Gloucester County... 

    Mullica Hill             T   800 AM  2/07  Social Media             

  

 ...Hunterdon County... 

    Readington               T  1000 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    Readington Twp           T  1131 AM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

  

 ...Mercer County... 

    Trenton Mercer Airpo  0.02   100 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 ...Morris County... 

    Denville              0.10   445 PM  2/07  Meteorologist            

  

 ...Somerset County... 

    Somerset Airport      0.03   100 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 ...Sussex County... 

    Wantage               0.20   749 PM  2/07  Trained Spotter          

    2 SW Wantage Twp.     0.10   700 AM  2/08  CoCoRaHS                 

    Sussex Airport        0.08   700 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  



 PENNSYLVANIA 

  

 ...Berks County... 

    Lincoln Park          0.10   700 PM  2/07  CoCoRaHS                 

    Reading Regional Air  0.04  1054 AM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 ...Bucks County... 

    Doylestown Airport    0.02   100 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 ...Lehigh County... 

    Lehigh Valley Intl A  0.03   200 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 ...Monroe County... 

    Pocono Mountains Air  0.07   700 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 ...Montgomery County... 

    Pottstown Airport     0.03  1054 AM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

    King of Prussia          T   955 AM  2/07  Social Media             

  

 ...Philadelphia County... 

    Philadelphia Intl Ai  0.03   100 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          



    NE Philadelphia Airp  0.02   100 PM  2/07  ASOS radial amt          

  

 && 

  

 *****METADATA***** 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, DE, New Castle, New Castle County Airport, , , 39.67800, -75.60600, SNOW, T, Inch, ASOS, 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, NJ, Atlantic, Atlantic City Intl Airport, , , 39.45700, -74.57700, SNOW, T, Inch, ASOS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1000 AM, NJ, Burlington, Florence, , , 40.11000, -74.79450, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1031 AM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Holly WFO, , , 40.01000, -74.79400, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, NWS Office, Sleet and snow 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Laurel, , , 39.96838, -74.86478, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  624 AM, NJ, Burlington, Burlington Twp, , , 40.06000, -74.83000, SNOW, T, Inch, Meteorologist, Snow and sleet 

 :2/08/2018,  821 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Flemington, 3, E, 40.51670, -74.80000, SNOW, 2.1, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/08/2018,  630 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, High Bridge, 3, ENE, 40.68414, -74.83892, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  630 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Alpha, 3, ESE, 40.63168, -75.10453, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Clinton Twp., 4, N, 40.68717, -74.85748, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1130 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Lebanon, , , 40.64390, -74.83510, SNOW, 1.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  615 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Hampton, 3, SW, 40.65995, -75.00803, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  630 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Cloverhill, 4, WNW, 40.50913, -74.85488, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Frenchtown, , , 40.53420, -75.05590, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, High Bridge, 4, NE, 40.72608, -74.84326, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Flemington, 2, E, 40.50830, -74.81520, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Annandale, 2, SSE, 40.60637, -74.87104, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Mercer, Princeton, 1, SSE, 40.32937, -74.64821, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  830 AM, NJ, Mercer, Pennington, 1, ENE, 40.33000, -74.78000, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Mercer, Hamilton Twp, 2, NE, 40.22863, -74.64715, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  745 AM, NJ, Mercer, Robbinsville Twp, 2, WSW, 40.21040, -74.62040, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  835 AM, NJ, Mercer, Ewing, , , 40.26540, -74.80120, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, Social Media, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Middlesex, New Brunswick, 3, SE, 40.46670, -74.43330, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Middlesex, South Brunswick, 3, NE, 40.44700, -74.50800, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Middlesex, Edison, , , 40.52880, -74.36930, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, Newspaper, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Middlesex, Old Bridge Twp., 5, NE, 40.45623, -74.24133, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1257 PM, NJ, Morris, Green Pond, , , 41.01720, -74.47810, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Green Pond, 1, W, 41.01267, -74.51031, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1207 PM, NJ, Morris, Butler, , , 40.99950, -74.34630, SNOW, 1.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, Snow changing to sleet 

 :2/07/2018,  115 PM, NJ, Morris, Franklin, 1, ESE, 40.86901, -74.49721, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Denville Twp, 2, ESE, 40.88053, -74.46311, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  445 PM, NJ, Morris, Denville, , , 40.89232, -74.47738, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, Meteorologist, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Mine Hill Twp., , , 40.88210, -74.59440, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Mine Hill Twp. ENE, , , 40.88183, -74.57941, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp., 2, E, 40.83980, -74.54320, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  718 AM, NJ, Morris, Fairfield, 5, W, 40.87165, -74.40547, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  700 PM, NJ, Morris, Parsippany, , , 40.85940, -74.42390, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Meteorologist, 



 :2/08/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Morris, Dover, 5, SE, 40.81778, -74.48978, SNOW, 1.4, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Randolph Twp, 2, SW, 40.81730, -74.60490, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  815 PM, NJ, Morris, Rockaway, , , 40.90040, -74.51360, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  730 AM, NJ, Morris, Livingston, 3, W, 40.77797, -74.39920, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Morris, Mount Arlington, , , 40.90795, -74.64139, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1200 PM, NJ, Morris, Riverdale, 3, WSW, 40.96900, -74.37095, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1020 AM, NJ, Morris, Roxbury Twp, 1, ESE, 40.85446, -74.64231, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1000 PM, NJ, Morris, New Providence, 3, NNW, 40.75239, -74.42972, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1020 AM, NJ, Morris, Succasunna, , , 40.85540, -74.65290, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :2/07/2018, 1015 AM, NJ, Morris, Green Pond, 3, S, 40.96583, -74.48778, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  655 AM, NJ, Morris, Stanhope, 7, ESE, 40.84506, -74.59695, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  845 AM, NJ, Morris, Mendham, 2, W, 40.77272, -74.62908, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Somerset, Bernards Twp., , , 40.68340, -74.57309, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  545 AM, NJ, Somerset, Millstone River At Blackwel, , , 40.46670, -74.58330, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/07/2018,  930 AM, NJ, Somerset, Basking Ridge, , , 40.70610, -74.54970, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Somerset, Martinsville, 4, SSE, 40.54616, -74.52874, SNOW, 0.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Hillsborough Twp., 4, SE, 40.46773, -74.62179, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp., 4, NNW, 40.52889, -74.57500, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp., 3, NE, 40.51233, -74.51740, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp, 4, ENE, 40.50058, -74.48752, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Somerset, Warren Twp., 2, SSE, 40.61485, -74.49939, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 



 :2/07/2018,  750 AM, NJ, Somerset, Franklin Twp., 6, SW, 40.40787, -74.61985, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Sussex, Montague, , , 41.30372, -74.78077, SNOW, 2.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  749 PM, NJ, Sussex, Wantage, , , 41.24400, -74.55000, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Sussex, Vernon Valley, 1, S, 41.22151, -74.48799, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Sussex, Sussex, 1, SE, 41.20000, -74.60000, SNOW, 2.2, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Sussex, Wantage Twp., 2, SW, 41.22014, -74.66112, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1200 PM, NJ, Sussex, Highland Lakes, , , 41.17732, -74.46877, SNOW, 1.9, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Sussex, Hardyston Twp, 3, SE, 41.08903, -74.53995, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1140 AM, NJ, Sussex, Hardyston Twp, , , 41.10000, -74.53000, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Warren, Columbia, 4, NE, 40.97842, -75.03293, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Warren, Blairstown Twp, 2, E, 40.98140, -74.95230, SNOW, 1.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1202 PM, NJ, Warren, Blairstown, , , 40.98000, -74.98000, SNOW, 1.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Hope, 4, NE, 40.97150, -74.91980, SNOW, 1.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1115 AM, NJ, Warren, Allamuchy, , , 40.92177, -74.81017, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  600 AM, NJ, Warren, Pleasant Valley, 2, ENE, 40.76226, -74.97186, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Alpha, 2, E, 40.65544, -75.11670, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1044 AM, NJ, Warren, Greenwich Twp, , , 40.67000, -75.12000, SNOW, 1.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  900 AM, NJ, Warren, Stewartsville, , , 40.69371, -75.11101, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, Social Media, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Warren, Bridge, , , 40.83330, -75.08330, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, PA, Berks, Hamburg, , , 40.55000, -75.98330, SNOW, 4.8, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/07/2018,  954 AM, PA, Berks, Huffs Church, , , 40.44676, -75.61908, SNOW, 1.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 



 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, PA, Berks, Bernville, 1, SW, 40.42370, -76.13047, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  800 AM, PA, Berks, Oley, 2, E, 40.38947, -75.75414, SNOW, 1.2, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  830 AM, PA, Berks, Mohrsville, 2, SW, 40.45150, -76.00700, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, PA, Berks, Reading, 5, WSW, 40.31120, -76.00980, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, PA, Berks, Reading, 4, SW, 40.31625, -75.98866, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  700 PM, PA, Berks, Lincoln Park, , , 40.31625, -75.98866, SNOW, 0.9, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  745 AM, PA, Bucks, Springtown, , , 40.56670, -75.28330, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/07/2018,  953 AM, PA, Bucks, Kintnersville, , , 40.55705, -75.17962, SNOW, 1.0, Inch, Social Media, 

 :2/07/2018, 1020 AM, PA, Bucks, Furlong, , , 40.29610, -75.08250, SNOW, 0.4, Inch, Trained Spotter, Snow/Sleet 

 :2/07/2018,  900 AM, PA, Bucks, Doylestown, 4, W, 40.30698, -75.19821, SNOW, 0.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, PA, Carbon, Danielsville, 3, N, 40.83902, -75.51846, SNOW, 2.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  630 AM, PA, Carbon, Lehighton, 3, WSW, 40.81193, -75.77358, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  900 AM, PA, Carbon, Jim Thorpe, , , 40.88582, -75.73319, SNOW, 2.7, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  800 AM, PA, Carbon, Lehighton, 4, NE, 40.76670, -75.73330, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/07/2018,  700 AM, PA, Chester, Pughtown, , , 40.16670, -75.66638, SNOW, 0.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, PA, Chester, Glenmoore, , , 40.10000, -75.78330, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/07/2018,  828 PM, PA, Lehigh, Newhard, 1, SW, 40.71600, -75.62500, SNOW, 3.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1055 AM, PA, Lehigh, Germansville, , , 40.70148, -75.70686, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1223 PM, PA, Lehigh, Neffs, , , 40.69440, -75.61000, SNOW, 2.1, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018,  935 AM, PA, Lehigh, Allentown, 1, S, 40.57552, -75.48000, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, Meteorologist, 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, PA, Lehigh, Lehigh Valley Intl Airport, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, ASOS, 



 :2/08/2018,  826 AM, PA, Lehigh, Neffs, 1, ESE, 40.68480, -75.58870, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1000 AM, PA, Lehigh, New Tripoli, , , 40.68080, -75.75220, SNOW, 1.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1014 AM, PA, Lehigh, Salisbury Twp, , , 40.59000, -75.43000, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018,  230 PM, PA, Lehigh, Catasauqua, , , 40.65210, -75.46470, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, Social Media, 

 :2/07/2018, 1130 AM, PA, Monroe, Tobyhanna, , , 41.17690, -75.41830, SNOW, 5.0, Inch, Public, 

 :2/07/2018, 1100 AM, PA, Monroe, Pocono Summit, , , 41.11120, -75.38630, SNOW, 3.8, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018,  400 PM, PA, Monroe, Mount Pocono, , , 41.12000, -75.36000, SNOW, 3.6, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1154 AM, PA, Monroe, Long Pond, , , 41.05330, -75.46330, SNOW, 3.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1200 PM, PA, Monroe, Pocono Pines, , , 41.11680, -75.45790, SNOW, 3.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1128 AM, PA, Monroe, Gilbert, , , 40.91580, -75.43970, SNOW, 2.5, Inch, Dept of Highways, 

 :2/07/2018, 1208 PM, PA, Monroe, Cresco, , , 41.15450, -75.28150, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Dept of Highways, 

 :2/07/2018, 1207 PM, PA, Monroe, Analomink, , , 41.05110, -75.22080, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Dept of Highways, 

 :2/07/2018,  930 AM, PA, Montgomery, Gilbertsville, , , 40.31000, -75.60700, SNOW, 1.1, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  930 AM, PA, Montgomery, Graterford, , , 40.22566, -75.45462, SNOW, 0.7, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, PA, Northampton, Portland, 3, WNW, 40.93750, -75.14450, SNOW, 2.3, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1115 AM, PA, Northampton, Bushkill Twp, , , 40.79000, -75.34000, SNOW, 2.0, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, PA, Northampton, Martins Creek, , , 40.78285, -75.18270, SNOW, 1.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  945 AM, PA, Northampton, Bushkill Center, , , 40.79371, -75.32462, SNOW, 1.5, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018,  930 AM, PA, Philadelphia, Franklin Institute, , , 39.95000, -75.16670, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, Co-Op Observer, 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Intl Airport, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, SNOW, 0.2, Inch, ASOS, 

 :2/07/2018,  756 AM, DE, Kent, Dover Air Force Base, , , 39.12900, -75.46500, ICE, T, Inch, AWOS, 



 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, DE, New Castle, New Castle County Airport, , , 39.67800, -75.60600, ICE, 0.01, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  954 AM, NJ, Burlington, South Jersey Airport, , , 39.94200, -74.84500, ICE, 0.02, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  756 AM, NJ, Burlington, Joint Base Mdl, , , 40.01500, -74.59100, ICE, T, Inch, AWOS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1031 AM, NJ, Burlington, Mount Holly WFO, , , 40.01000, -74.79400, ICE, T, Inch, NWS Office, 

 :2/07/2018,  954 AM, NJ, Cumberland, Millville Muni Airport, , , 39.36700, -75.07200, ICE, 0.02, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  800 AM, NJ, Gloucester, Mullica Hill, , , 39.73620, -75.22460, ICE, T, Inch, Social Media, 

 :2/07/2018, 1000 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Readington, , , 40.56871, -74.73766, ICE, T, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018, 1131 AM, NJ, Hunterdon, Readington Twp, , , 40.57000, -74.80000, ICE, T, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, NJ, Mercer, Trenton Mercer Airport, , , 40.27600, -74.81300, ICE, 0.02, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  445 PM, NJ, Morris, Denville, , , 40.89232, -74.47738, ICE, 0.10, Inch, Meteorologist, 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, NJ, Somerset, Somerset Airport, , , 40.62500, -74.67000, ICE, 0.03, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  749 PM, NJ, Sussex, Wantage, , , 41.24400, -74.55000, ICE, 0.20, Inch, Trained Spotter, 

 :2/08/2018,  700 AM, NJ, Sussex, Wantage Twp., 2, SW, 41.22014, -74.66112, ICE, 0.10, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018,  700 PM, NJ, Sussex, Sussex Airport, , , 41.20000, -74.62300, ICE, 0.08, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  700 PM, PA, Berks, Lincoln Park, , , 40.31625, -75.98866, ICE, 0.10, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 

 :2/07/2018, 1054 AM, PA, Berks, Reading Regional Airport, , , 40.37800, -75.96500, ICE, 0.04, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, PA, Bucks, Doylestown Airport, , , 40.33300, -75.12200, ICE, 0.02, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  200 PM, PA, Lehigh, Lehigh Valley Intl Airport, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, ICE, 0.03, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  700 PM, PA, Monroe, Pocono Mountains Airport, , , 41.13700, -75.38000, ICE, 0.07, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018, 1054 AM, PA, Montgomery, Pottstown Airport, , , 40.23900, -75.55600, ICE, 0.03, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  955 AM, PA, Montgomery, King of Prussia, , , 40.08927, -75.39602, ICE, T, Inch, Social Media, 



 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, PA, Philadelphia, Philadelphia Intl Airport, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, ICE, 0.03, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/07/2018,  100 PM, PA, Philadelphia, NE Philadelphia Airport, , , 40.08100, -75.01000, ICE, 0.02, Inch, ASOS, ASOS radial amt 

 :2/08/2018,  730 AM, PA, Monroe, Rossland, 1, N, 40.89333, -75.39916, SNOW, 2.6, Inch, CoCoRaHS, 
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